# 505078499 09/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5125256

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERE	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name Execution Da				
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.,	AS ADMIN	VISTRATIVE AGENT	09/04/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:		ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.					
Street Address:							
City:	BAUDET						
State/Country:	MINNES	SOTA					
Postal Code:	56623	56623					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	0	09496771					
Application Number: 0932		)9329855					
	I						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	•	404)572-5100					
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
	promaca,						
Phone:	4	1045723408	via US maii.				
Phone: Email:			via US man.				
Email: Correspondent Name:	n	1045723408	via US man.				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	m N 1	1045723408 nramic@kslaw.com MIA RAMIC KING & SPALDING LLP I 180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.	via US man.				
Email: Correspondent Name:	m N 1	1045723408 nramic@kslaw.com /IIA RAMIC KING & SPALDING LLP	via US man.				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	n M 1 A	1045723408 nramic@kslaw.com MIA RAMIC KING & SPALDING LLP I 180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.					
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	n M 1 A	4045723408 nramic@kslaw.com MIA RAMIC KING & SPALDING LLP 1180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309					
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	n M 1 A	4045723408 nramic@kslaw.com MIA RAMIC KING & SPALDING LLP 1180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 18588.0150277					
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	n M 1 A	4045723408 nramic@kslaw.com MIA RAMIC KING & SPALDING LLP 1180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 18588.0150277 /S/ MIA RAMIC					
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	n M 1 A	4045723408 nramic@kslaw.com MIA RAMIC KING & SPALDING LLP 1180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 18588.0150277 /S/ MIA RAMIC /S/ MIA RAMIC					
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	n M 1 A	A045723408 nramic@kslaw.com MIA RAMIC KING & SPALDING LLP 180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 18588.0150277 /S/ MIA RAMIC /S/ MIA RAMIC 09/05/2018					
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	m 1 A UMBER:	A045723408 nramic@kslaw.com MIA RAMIC KING & SPALDING LLP 1180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 18588.0150277 /S/ MIA RAMIC /S/ MIA RAMIC 09/05/2018 This document serves as an Oath/E					
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	m 1 A UMBER:	A045723408 nramic@kslaw.com MIA RAMIC KING & SPALDING LLP 180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 18588.0150277 /S/ MIA RAMIC /S/ MIA RAMIC 09/05/2018 This document serves as an Oath/E e1.tif					

#### **RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT**

This **PATENT RELEASE** is made as of September 4, 2018 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by CITIZENS BANK, N.A, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("the "<u>Grantor</u>").

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Patents by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent, dated as of December 29, 2017, the Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing priority security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in all patents and patent licenses and any renewals thereof (collectively, the "Patent Collateral");

**WHEREAS,** the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2017 at Reel 044504, Frame 0575; and

**WHEREAS,** the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral to the Grantor as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Patents</u>").

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Released Patents, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Patent Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of their rights, title and interest in the Released Patents.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Vl. By: \_

Name: Prasanna Manyem Title: Vice President

[Signature page to Release of Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 046790 FRAME: 0758

### SCHEDULE A

### **RELEASED PATENTS**

#### 1. REGISTERED PATENTS

PATENT	OWNER	APP NO.	APP. DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
Therapeutic calcium phosphate particles and methods of manufacture and use	ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. f/k/a BIOSANTE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	09/496,771	2/3/2000	6,355,271	3/12/2002
Method for processing milk	ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. f/k/a BIOSANTE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	09/329,855	06/11/1999	6,183,803	2/6/2001

## 2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

3. PATENT LICENSES

None.